FILE NO. 031677

[Commendation of the San Francisco Asian Peace Officers' Association.]

Resolution commending the San Francisco Asian Peace Officers' Association for their dedication and commitment to the community.

WHEREAS, One of the main objectives of the San Francisco Asian Peace Officers' Association is to promote inter-community communication through affiliation with existing groups and/or organizations with the City and County of San Francisco and to provide assistance with activities, programs, and services that are cultural, educational, recreational, and vocational; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Asian Peace Officers' Association offers an annual Nicolas Lau / APOA Scholarship to help students interested in obtaining an education leading to a future in the field of law enforcement or entering an alternative college program or major which would allow them to make a direct impact on law enforcement; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Asian Peace Officers' Association's annual scholarship fundraiser dinner on October 3 is an event that allows the Association to lend educational assistance to deserving youths of our community, which is one of the most important functions of the Association; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the San Francisco Asian Peace Officers' Association for their dedication and commitment to the community.

** Supervisor Ma ** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 031677

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the San Francisco Asian Peace Officers' Association for their dedication and commitment to the community.

October 7, 2003 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 031677

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 7, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

8002 Y 1 720

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.